international students who take TOCFL test in Taiwan within the subsidy period 

will have their test registration fees subsidized(with transcript). Those who pass 

the test will receive a one-time scholarship according to the level they achieve: 

1.入門基礎級(A1、A2) Band A (A1. A2): 

A1等級：五百元整； A2等級：一千五百元整。 

A1：NTD 500; A2:NTD 1,500.  

2.進階高階級(B1、B2) Band B (B1.B2): 

B1等級：二千元整；B2等級：四千元整。 

B1: NTD 2,000; B2: NTD 4,000. 

3.流利精通級(C1、C2) Band C (C1.C2): 

C1等級：六千元整；C2等級：八千元整。 

C1: NTD 6,000; C2: NTD 8,000. 

(三)每人每學期僅限申請乙次獎學金補助。但已申請過獎學金者，於新學期提出

申請時，成績須高於前一學期申請等級，始符合申請資格。 Each person is